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L.D. 839 

2 (Filing No. H- ~)<=t ) 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

128TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

9 
10 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A» to H.P. 588, L.D. 839, "Resolve, To Address 
Substance Use and Addiction in County Jails'' 

11 Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following: 

12 'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following 
13 appropriations and allocations are made. 

14 CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF 

15 County Jail Operations Fund Z194 

16 Initiative: Provides funding in fiscal year 2017-18 to establish a 4-month pilot project to 
17 assist in the rehabilitation of individuals incarcerated at county jails who are experiencing 
18 substance use issues or addiction, especially issues or addiction related to opioid use. 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

24 SUMMARY 

2017-18 
$300,000 

$300,000 

2018-19 
$0 

$0 

25 This amendment is the majority report of the committee. The amendment provides 
26 funding in the amount of $300,000 in fiscal year 2017-18 to the County Jail Operations 
27 Fund for a pilot project to assist in the rehabilitation of inmates who are experiencing 
28 substance use issues or addiction, especially issues or addiction related to opioid use. The 
29 bill proposes to provide funding in the amount of $500,000 for the pilot project. 

30 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

31 (See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 
General Flmd 

Approved: 05/04/17 feac::.. 

128th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 839 LR 1967(02) 

Resolve, To Address Substance Use and Addiction in County Jails 

,Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,A ( H- cl J'9 
Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 
Projections 
FY 2019-20 

Projections 
FY 2020-21 

$300,000 $0 $0 $0 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund $300,000 $0 $0 $0 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 
This bill includes a one-time General Fund appropriation of $300,000 in fiscal year 2017-18 for the Departrn.ent of 
Co1Tections to establish a 4-month pilot project to assist in the rehabilitation of individuals incarcerated at colmty jails 
who are experiencing substance use issues or addiction. 
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