## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{F}}^{1}$	L.D. 839				
2	Date: 5/18/17 Majority (Filing No. H-219)				
3	CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
7	128TH LEGISLATURE				
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 588, L.D. 839, "Resolve, To Address Substance Use and Addiction in County Jails"				
11	Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following:				
12 13	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following appropriations and allocations are made.				
14	CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF				
15	County Jail Operations Fund Z194				
16 17 18	Initiative: Provides funding in fiscal year 2017-18 to establish a 4-month pilot project to assist in the rehabilitation of individuals incarcerated at county jails who are experiencing substance use issues or addiction, especially issues or addiction related to opioid use.				
19 20 21	GENERAL FUND       2017-18       2018-19         All Other       \$300,000       \$0				
22 23	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$300,000 \$0				
24	SUMMARY				
25 26 27 28 29	This amendment is the majority report of the committee. The amendment provides funding in the amount of \$300,000 in fiscal year 2017-18 to the County Jail Operations Fund for a pilot project to assist in the rehabilitation of inmates who are experiencing substance use issues or addiction, especially issues or addiction related to opioid use. The bill proposes to provide funding in the amount of \$500,000 for the pilot project.				
30	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED				
31	(See attached)				

Page 1 - 128LR1967(02)-1



## 128th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 839

LR 1967(02)

Resolve, To Address Substance Use and Addiction in County Jails

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A (H-219)
Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2017-18	FY 2018-19	Projections FY 2019-20	Projections FY 2020-21
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$300,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$300,000	\$0	\$0	\$0

## Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes a one-time General Fund appropriation of \$300,000 in fiscal year 2017-18 for the Department of Corrections to establish a 4-month pilot project to assist in the rehabilitation of individuals incarcerated at county jails who are experiencing substance use issues or addiction.